FRELINGHUYSEN TOWNSHIP

FRELINGHUYSEN FOREST PRESERVE FIRE PIT REQUEST FORM

Rules • Restrictions • Regulations

PLEASE NOTE: The "General Forest Fire Act" (N.J.S.A. 13:9 et. Al.) requires that before having any fire within a forested area, you must contact the Frelinghuysen Township Clerk by email at clerk@frelinghuysen-nj.us or calling (908) 852-4121.

APPLICANT'S INFORMATION

Name of Group or Organization:				
Contacts: First Name:	Last Name:	Last Name:		
Address:				
City:				
Phone #:				
Drivers License#:		of persons attending:		
Reservation Request:	Time From:	To:		
Alternate Request:	Time From:	To:		

By signing below, this applicant agrees that the group or organization will abide by all NJFSS recreational permit / FFP rules and regulations.

NOTE: Information provided on this application may be subject to review and inspection under the Open Public Records Act (NJSA 47:1A-1)

FFP FIRE PIT Rules • Restrictions • Regulations (PLEASE READ CAREFULLY)

PLEASE USE THE LINK BELOW TO SEE ADDITIONAL GUIDELINES AND RESTRICTIONS FROM THE NJFFS.

https://www.nj.gov/dep/parksandforests/fire/permits/recreational.html

- 1. APPLICANT MUST BE 18 YEARS OR OLDER TO APPLY FOR AN FFP FIRE PIT USE PERMIT.
- 2. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ARE STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
- 3. ONLY CLEAN DRY WOOD CAN BE BURNED. THE BURNING OF GARABAGE, TRASH, REFUSE, TREATED WOOD, PLASTIC RUBBER, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, AND FLAMMABLE AND OR COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS IN ANY FORM IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AND IS SUBJECT TO FINES.
- 4. BURNING IS PROHIBITED WHEN THE WIND IS IN EXCESS OF 10 MPH. PLEASE GO TO: (njwildfire.org) FOR RESTRICTIONS.
- 5. FIRE EXTINGUISHING EQUIPMENT IS THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE APPLICANT AND SHOULD BE READILY AVAILABLE AS IT MAY BE NECESSARY FOR THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE FIRE. EXAMPLES INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO; BUCKET OF WATER, GARDEN HOSE, OR FIRE EXTINGUISHER.

- 6. BURNING MUST BE ATTENDED AT ALL TIME BY A PERSON AT LEAST EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE UNTIL THE FIRE HAS BEEN FULLY EXTINGUISHED.
- 7. BURNING SHALL NOT CREATE SMOKE THAT CAUSES A PUBLIC NUISANCE OR A VISIBILTY HAZARD TO ANY PATHWAYS OR EXITS. THE FFP FIRE PIT SHALL BE EXTINGUISHED AT THE REQUEST OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT AND ITS PERSONEL.
- 8. WHEN WEATHER CONDITIONS WARRANT, THE FIRE CHIEF AND FIRE WARDEN, MAY DECLARE A BURNING BAN.
- 9. ALL VEHICLES SHOULD BE PARKED IN THE DESIGNATED PARKING AREAS PROVIDED AT THE FFP. NO CARS, TRUCKS AND OR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES ARE PERMITTED TO PARK OR DRIVE TO THE FFP FIRE PIT.
- 10. ALL TRASH, PERSONAL ITEMS AND OR BELOGINGS SHALL BE TAKEN OUT BY THE APPLICANT AND THE FFP FIRE PIT AREA WILL BE LEFT CLEAN AND READY FOR USE.

IN THE EVENT OF A FIRE EMERGENCY PLEASE DIAL 911

OR CALL (908) 835-2000

By signing this agreement, the applicant agrees to hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify and hold harmless Frelinghuysen Township, its officers and employees from any and all claims and damages arising directly or indirectly as a result of the matter herein authorized, to the full extent allowed by law.

FFP FIRE PIT Authorized Representative (print name):		
FFP FIRE PIT Authorized Representative (signature):		
	Date:	
	031524FEPfi	renit-∩3

031524FFPfirepit-03